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STAGE/THEATER

DATE SHOW PRODUCTION ROLE
2025 Carmen Florida Grand Opera Wigs
The Elixir of Love Florida Grand Opera Wigs
Andrea Bocelli Gelb Productions LLC. ( Amerant Bank Area) Hair
Bad Dog Miami New Drama Hair/Make up consult
Paul Anka Gigs Up, Inc. (Ocean Reef)
2024 Mid Summer Miami City Ballet Consult on looks
The Magic Flute Florida Grand Opera Wigs
The Tabernacle Choirs Crew 1 ( Amerant Bank Area) Hair
Dangerous Days Miami New Drama Wig Designer
Andrea Bocelli Gelb Productions LLC ( Kaseya Center) Hair
La Boheme Florida Grand Opera Wigs
Pagliacci Florida Grand Opera Wigs
2023 Andrea Bocelli Gelb Production LLC ( Hard Rock Live) Hair
Pretty Woman Broadway Tour / Arsht Center Wigs
LaTraviata Florida Grand Opera Wigs
Las Aventuras De Juan Planchard Miami New Drama Wig Designer
A Doll’s House Part 2 Gables Stage Wig Designer
Anna in the Tropics Miami New Drama Wig Designer
Gianni Schiccli & Buoso’s Ghost Florida Grand Opera Wigs
Tosca Florida Grand Opera Wigs
Tina Turner Broward Center Wigs
2022 Elian Miami New Drama Wig Designer
When Monica Met Hillary Miami New Drama Wig Designer
Prodigal Son Miami City Ballet Wig & Make-up Designer
Swan Lake Miami City Ballet Wig & Make-up Designer
2021 The Nutcracker Miami City Ballet Wig & Make-up Designer



2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2012

2011
2010/2011
2001-2014 Tour
2010

2009

2008-2009

2008

Fiddler on the Roof

Don Giovanni

Legally Blonde the Musical
The Marriage of Figaro
The Nutcracker

Que Pasa USA? Today...40 years later

Salome

Orfeo ed Euridice
The Cage

West Side Story

Finding Neverland

New “Nutcracker”

Ella Fitzgerald 100" Birthday Tribute
Finding Neverland

Fairy’s Kiss

Annie

Midsummer Night’s Dream Tour
The Nutcracker

The Magic of Motown

The Nutcracker

Guys and Dolls

West Side Story, Don Quixote, Romeo & Juliet

The Carnival of the Animals, Coppelia
Romeo and Juliet

Beauty and the Beast

The Nutcracker

Buguko

Joan Rivers Live

Legally Blonde

The Fox-Trot, Don Quixote, The Carnival of the Animals

Chitty Chitty Bang Bang

Broadway Touring / Arsht Center
Florida Grand Opera

Touring Company

Florida Grand Opera

Miami City Ballet

Florida Grand Opera
Florida Grand Opera
Miami City Ballet Program ||
Miami City Ballet Program |l

Broadway Touring / Kravis Center

Miami City Ballet

Jazz Roots / Arsht Center

Broadway Touring / Broward Center for Performing Arts

Miami City Ballet Program |l

Kravis Center

Miami City Ballet “
Miami City Ballet

New York Touring / Arsht Center

Miami City Ballet

New York Touring / South Dade Government Center

Miami City Ballet

Miami City Ballet

Miami City Ballet

Disney (Touring Company) / Arsht Center
Miami City Ballet ”
Miami City Ballet

Arsht Center

Broward Center

Miami City Ballet

MGM On Stage & Big League Prod./Broward Center

Wigs

Wigs

Wigs

Wigs

Wig & Make-up Designer
Hair, Make-up and Wigs
Wigs

Wigs

Wig Designer

Wig Designer

Wigs

Wig and Make-up Designer
Hair and Make-up

Wigs

Make-up and Hair Pieces
Wigs

Wig and Make-up Designer
Wig and Make-up Designer
Wigs

Wig and Make-up Designer

Wigs

Wigs and Make-up

Wigs and Make-up

Wig and Make-up Designer
Wigs

Wig and Make-up Designer
Wigs

Hair

Wigs

Wig and Make-up

Wigs



1990-2005

2002

2000

1994

1991

American Ballet Theater

Various

Buguko, Coppelia, Nine Sinatra Songs
Various

The Nutcracker

Various

Arsht Center
Florida Grand Opera
Miami City Ballet
Miami City Ballet
Keroff Ballet

American Ballet Theater

Wigs

Wig and Make-up

Wig and Make-up Designer
Wig and Make-up Designer
Wig and Make-up

Wig and Make-up




