## **Carol Raskin**

Artistic Images Make-Up and Hair Artists, Inc.

Miami – Office: (305) 216-4985 Miami - Cell: (305) 216-4985 Los Angeles - Office: (310) 597-1801

## STAGE/THEATER

DATE	SHOW	PRODUCTION	ROLE
2025	Carmen	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	The Elixir of Love	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	Andrea Bocelli	Gelb Productions LLC. (Amerant Bank Area)	Hair
	Bad Dog	Miami New Drama	Hair/Make up consult
	Paul Anka	Gigs Up, Inc. (Ocean Reef)	
2024	Mid Summer	Miami City Ballet	Consult on looks
	The Magic Flute	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	The Tabernacle Choirs	Crew 1 ( Amerant Bank Area)	Hair
	Dangerous Days	Miami New Drama	Wig Designer
	Andrea Bocelli	Gelb Productions LLC ( Kaseya Center)	Hair
	La Boheme	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	Pagliacci	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
2023	Andrea Bocelli	Gelb Production LLC ( Hard Rock Live )	Hair
	Pretty Woman	Broadway Tour / Arsht Center	Wigs
	LaTraviata	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	Las Aventuras De Juan Planchard	Miami New Drama	Wig Designer
	A Doll's House Part 2	Gables Stage	Wig Designer
	Anna in the Tropics	Miami New Drama	Wig Designer
	Gianni Schiccli & Buoso's Ghost	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	Tosca	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	Tina Turner	Broward Center	Wigs
2022	Elian	Miami New Drama	Wig Designer
	When Monica Met Hillary	Miami New Drama	Wig Designer
	Prodigal Son	Miami City Ballet	Wig & Make-up Designer
	Swan Lake	Miami City Ballet	Wig & Make-up Designer
2021	The Nutcracker	Miami City Ballet	Wig & Make-up Designer

2019	Fiddler on the Roof	Broadway Touring / Arsht Center	Wigs
	Don Giovanni	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	Legally Blonde the Musical	Touring Company	Wigs
	The Marriage of Figaro	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
2018	The Nutcracker	Miami City Ballet	Wig & Make-up Designer
	Que Pasa USA? Today40 years later		Hair, Make-up and Wigs
	Salome	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	Orfeo ed Euridice	Florida Grand Opera	Wigs
	The Cage	Miami City Ballet Program II	Wig Designer
	West Side Story	Miami City Ballet Program II	Wig Designer
	Finding Neverland	Broadway Touring / Kravis Center	Wigs
2017	New "Nutcracker"	Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up Designer
	Ella Fitzgerald 100 <sup>th</sup> Birthday Tribute	Jazz Roots / Arsht Center	Hair and Make-up
	Finding Neverland	Broadway Touring / Broward Center for Performing Arts	Wigs
	Fairy's Kiss	Miami City Ballet Program III	Make-up and Hair Pieces
	Annie	Kravis Center	Wigs
2016	Midsummer Night's Dream Tour	Miami City Ballet "	Wig and Make-up Designer
	The Nutcracker	Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up Designer
	The Magic of Motown	New York Touring / Arsht Center	Wigs
2015	The Nutcracker	Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up Designer
2014	Guys and Dolls	New York Touring / South Dade Government Center	Wigs
	West Side Story, Don Quixote, Romeo	& Juliet Miami City Ballet	Wigs and Make-up
2012	The Carnival of the Animals, Coppelia	Miami City Ballet	Wigs and Make-up
2011	Romeo and Juliet	Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up Designer
2010/2011	Beauty and the Beast	Disney (Touring Company) / Arsht Center	Wigs
2001-2014 Tour	The Nutcracker	Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up Designer
2010	Buguko	Miami City Ballet	Wigs
2009	Joan Rivers Live	Arsht Center	Hair
	Legally Blonde	Broward Center	Wigs
2008-2009	The Fox-Trot, Don Quixote, The Carniva	al of the Animals Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up
2008	Chitty Chitty Bang Bang	MGM On Stage & Big League Prod./Broward Center	Wigs

	American Ballet Theater	Arsht Center	Wigs
1990-2005	Various	Florida Grand Opera	Wig and Make-up
2002	Buguko, Coppelia, Nine Sinatra Songs	Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up Designer
2000	Various	Miami City Ballet	Wig and Make-up Designer
1994	The Nutcracker	Keroff Ballet	Wig and Make-up
1991	Various	American Ballet Theater	Wig and Make-up